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Indian Christian A!l!Jociation, Delhi

5164. SHRI BHARAT SINGH
CHAUHAN: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS he pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Indian Christian Association. Delhi (Regd.) is ta in~ active part in politics;

(h) whether Government servants are also its memhers; and

(c) whether Government have declared it a political party?

TIlE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY Of HOME AF-
FAIRS (SHRI VIDYA CHARAN
SHUKLA): (a) No. Sir.

USQ. No. 990 Dated 27-2-1970
re .... tulian of Aerodrome Opera/orl

(b) Some Government servants are reported to be members of the Association.

(c) No, Sir.

Enquiry Against Secretary, I. C. C. R.

5165. SHRI BHARAT SINGH
CHAUHAN: Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND YOUTH SER-
VICES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the enquiry instituted against the Secretary. Indian Council for Cultural Relations. has been completed;

(b) if so, whether the Secretary has been found guilty of any of the arge~

made against him; and

(c) whether the term of his service has been extended?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
YOUTH SFR,VICES (SHRIMATI JA-
HANARA JAIPAL SINGH): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(h) T!;c Prc··ident of the I. C. C. R. ha:; r rt~t that the vernin~ Body con.idered the report of the Enquiry CO'l1mittec and found no evidence of mala fide or corruption against the Secretary.

(c) The Governing Body has decided I hat the all.nointmen! of the Secre. tary i~ on a permanent hasis.

CORRECTION OF ANSWER TO USQ
NO. 990 DATED 27-2-1971) RE:
SELECTION OF AERODROME

OPERATORS

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM
AND CIVIL AVIATION (DR. KA-
R.o\N SINGH): Sir. on the 27th Fehruary. 1970 in reply to part (a) of the Unstarred Question No. 990 asked bv Shri Chandrika Prasad r~gar in
~ e ti n of Aerodrome Opera ton, I
!!3Ve information as under :-

No. of applications received in connection with the interview for the "o.ts of Aerodrome Operators Grade I held in December last.
'1750

No. of applicantl\' called ~r in te~
vIew. ,. 16911

Numhers selected. 41!

